considerations and legal restrictions. Further, dividends, loans and other distributions from certain of our subsidiaries
to us are: (i) subject to regulatory restrictions, including minimum net capital requirements, (ii) contingent upon the
results of operations of such subsidiaries and (iii) subject to various business considerations. Because we depend on
the cash flow of our subsidiaries to meet our obligations, these types of restrictions may impair our ability to make
scheduled interest and principal payments on the notes.

S-5

TABLE OF CONTENTS

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds, after deducting the underwriters’ discount and before deducting other
estimated offering expenses payable by us, from this offering will be approximately $   . We intend to use
the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes.

S-6

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2020 on an actual basis and as
adjusted to give effect to the offering of notes hereunder. The information presented below should be read in
conjunction with the financial statements and related notes thereto included in our reports filed with the SEC that are
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

 As of March 31, 2020

 Actual As Adjusted

 (in millions)

 (unaudited)

Long-term debt, Parent Company and subsidiaries(1)

Parent Company(2)

2.6% notes due 2023 $ 500 $ 500

3.8% notes due 2026 500 500

6.0% notes due 2035 300 300

4.1% notes due 2043 500 500

% notes due 20   offered hereby —

Parent Company subtotal $1,800 $

CNA

5.8% notes due 2021 $ 400 $ 400

7.3% debentures due 2023 243 243

4.0% notes due 2024 550 550

4.5% notes due 2026 500 500

3.5% notes due 2027 500 500

3.9% notes due 2029 500 500

CNA subtotal $2,693 $2,693

Boardwalk Pipelines

Variable rate revolving credit facility due 2022 $ 275 $ 275

4.5% notes due 2021 440 440

4.0% notes due 2022 300 300

3.4% notes due 2023 300 300

5.0% notes due 2024 600 600

6.0% notes due 2026 550 550

4.5% notes due 2027 500 500

7.3% debentures due 2027 100 100

4.8% notes due 2029 500 500

Finance lease obligation 7 7

Boardwalk Pipelines subtotal $3,572 $3,572

Loews Hotels & Co

Mortgages and other senior debt $ 730 $ 730

Loews Hotels & Co subtotal $ 730 $ 730

Altium Packaging

Variable rate asset based lending facility due 2022 $ — $ —

Variable rate term loan due 2024 590 590

Variable rate term loan due 2026 248 248

Finance lease obligation 6 6

Altium Packaging subtotal $ 844 $ 844

S-7

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 As of March 31, 2020

 Actual As Adjusted

 (in millions)

 (unaudited)

Subsidiary subtotal $ 7,839 $ 7,839

Less unamortized discount, Parent Company and subsidiary long-term debt $ (83) $

Less current portion, Parent Company and subsidiary long-term debt (48) (48)

Total long-term debt, Parent Company and subsidiaries $ 9,508 $

Shareholders’ equity

Preferred stock, $0.10 par value:

100,000,000 shares authorized; none issued $ — $ —

Common stock, $0.01 par value:

1,800,000,000 shares authorized; 291,381,794 issued 3 3

Additional paid-in capital 3,347 3,347

Retained earnings 15,167 15,167

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,093) (1,093)

Less treasury stock, at cost (9,951,322 shares) (458) (458)

Total shareholders’ equity $16,966 $16,966

Total capitalization $26,474 $

(1) We deconsolidated Diamond Offshore effective April 26, 2020 upon the bankruptcy filing described under “Prospectus Supplement
Summary—Loews Corporation—Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc.” As a result of the bankruptcy filing, $2,436 million in Diamond
Offshore’s long-term debt was reclassified to short-term debt as of the March 31, 2020 balance sheet date.

(2) Unconsolidated.

S-8

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

The following description of the particular terms of the notes supplements the description of the general terms
of the debt securities set forth under “Description of Debt Securities” in the accompanying prospectus. If the